
8/24/2023 
 
 

Fayette Academy 
5/6 & MS Football 2023-24 

 
Date Place Opponent 5/6 MS 
Aug 15 Tues Away FACS 5:30 7:00 
Aug 22 Tues Away JCS 6:00/7:00  
Aug 24 Thurs Home St. George’s Cancelled 5:30 7:00 
Aug 29 Tues Away PDS 5:00/6:00  
Aug 31 Thurs Away Bolivar  6:30 
Sept 7 Thurs Away St. Francis 5:30 7:00 
Sept 14 Thurs Away East  7:00 
Sept 21 Thurs Away West  7:00 
Sept 28 Thurs Home Harding 6:00 7:30 
Oct 2 Mon Home St. George’s 5:30 7:00 
Oct 5 Thurs Away TRA (changed to away) 5:30 7:00 
     

 
Coach: 5/6 Brandon Long, Lee Graves 
           7/8 Brandon Sheridan 
 
 

 


